MODLOFT

PRUCE BE

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS




IF POSSIBLE, USE THE HELP REST THE PIECES ON SOFT SURFACES USE THE TOOLS INCLUDED
OF SOMEONE ELSE TO AVOID DAMAGING THE ITEM



CONVENTIONS

HARDWARE

3

Q=10x Q=6x
K=12X K=8X
HEADREST @1
X FLAT —
WASHER3/g"  HEXNUT5/16”

4 2

FLAT WASHER 1/4” HEXNUT 1/4"

HEX HEAD
1/4" X11/2
Q=2X
K=4X

HEX HEAD
1/4" X2 1/2"
8X

HEX HEAD
5/16" X2
2X

@
=
=
=

PHILLIPS ALLEN |
u 14" X11/4

14" X21/2 2 oax
gL K = 32X

TOOL




STEP1

ALLEN
1/4" X11/4"

PHILLIPS
1/4" X21/2"

HEX HEAD
5/16" X 2"

FLAT WASHER 1/4"

HEXHEAD 1/4" X 21/2"

SPRUCE BED CONTACT US AT SUPPORT@MODLOFT.COM



STEP 3

ALLEN1/4" X11/4"

ALLEN1/4" X11/4"

SPRUCE BED CONTACT US AT SUPPORT@MODLOFT.COM



STEP 6

/ HEX HEAD 1/4 X 11/2"
L
@\

FLAT WASHER 1/4"

HEX NUT 1/4"

SPRUCE BED CONTACT US AT SUPPORT@MODLOFT.COM



MODLOFT

PRUCE B

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS




